Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment by Institution and Level -Public Institutions

Kentucky Public Institutions

Eastern Kentucky
University

Kentucky State University

Morehead State University

Murray State University

Northern Kentucky
University

Undergraduate
Master's/Specialist's

Doctor's Degree
Research/Scholarship
(Coursework)

Doctor's Degree Professional
Practice - Other

Post-Baccalaureate
Certificate

Post-Master's Certificate
Graduate Certificate
Total

Undergraduate
Master's/Specialist's

Doctor's Degree Professional
Practice - Other

Total
Undergraduate
Master's/Specialist's

Doctor's Degree
Research/Scholarship
(Coursework)

Doctoral (Enrollment Only)

Doctor's Degree Professional
Practice - Other

Post-Baccalaureate
Certificate

Graduate Certificate
Total
Undergraduate
Master's/Specialist's

Doctor's Degree Professional
Practice - Other

Graduate Certificate
Doctor's Degree - Other
Total

Undergraduate
Master's/Specialist's

2016

11,839.87
1,340.50

122.25

1.00

8.58

13,312.20
1,265.60
97.25
10.75

1,373.60
6,937.87
456.25

28.08

7,422.20
7,540.80
838.58
60.83

2.33
33.75
8,476.29
10,373.87
665.75

2015

12,076.00
1,330.13

107.50

13.33

13,526.96
1,226.70
91.83
9.00

1,327.53
7,056.67
503.58

30.42

0.50
7,591.17
7,827.60

948.92
50.83

2.33
20.25
8,849.93
10,464.40
666.33

2014

11,844.27
1,263.88

73.58

28.75

9.33

1.00
13,220.81
1,529.93
80.75

1,610.68
7,118.80
522.42

36.92

7,678.14
7,973.87
958.08
34.75

2.50
11.00
8,980.20
10,591.53
692.83

2013

11,648.77
1,178.46

67.00

25.83

12,920.06
1,935.70
97.00

2,032.70
7,112.13
589.08

35.25

3.75

7,740.21
7,768.07
984.75
15.00

0.25

8,768.07
10,747.43
766.92

2012

11,799.70
1,072.71

55.42

40.33

3.67

12,971.83
1,862.73
139.67

2,002.40
6,803.60
691.58

36.75

4.25

7,536.18
7,658.47
1,050.17

7.50

1.75

8,717.89
10,862.60
772.75

2011

11,765.07
1,145.71

35.00

0.92

2.67

12,949.37
2,034.87
155.17

2,190.04
6,473.00
738.92

0.25
24.50

4.00
7,240.67
7,403.20
1,053.17

3.25

8,459.62
10,821.37
800.42

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) +
(headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff)

Source: Council on Postsecondary Education Comprehensive Database

Friday, February 10, 2017

2010

12,388.10
1,149.75
24.75

8.17

13,570.77
2,193.80
153.92

2,347.72
5,930.93
699.08
10.50

0.33

6,640.84
7,295.07
1,099.83

8,394.90
10,828.50
742.08

2009

12,313.70
1,200.38
16.75

13,530.83
2,159.27
122.17

2,281.44
6,091.73
710.33

0.25

6,802.31
7,166.80
1,008.25

8,175.05
10,850.37
699.92

Kentucky Council on
Postsecondary Education

2008

11,901.37
1,185.08

13,086.45
2,036.97
88.50

2,125.47
6,106.87
710.00

6,816.87
7,359.40
980.42

8,339.82
10,528.00
674.33

5

2007

11,744.57
1,173.50

12,918.07
2,086.60
122.00

2,208.60
6,292.80
687.92

1.75

6,982.47
7,511.27
970.92

8,482.19
10,264.37
709.33



Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment by Institution and Level -Public Institutions

Kentucky Public Institutions

Northern Kentucky
University

University of Kentucky

Doctor's Degree
Research/Scholarship
(Coursework)

Doctor's Degree Professional
Practice - Law

Doctor's Degree Professional
Practice - Other

Doctor's Degree Professional
Practice Nondegree - Law

Doctor's Degree Professional
Practice Nondegree

Post-Baccalaureate
Certificate

Post-Master's Certificate
Graduate Certificate
Doctor's Degree - Other

Doctor's Degree - Other
Dissertation Status

Total
Undergraduate
Master's/Specialist's

Doctor's Degree
Research/Scholarship
(Coursework)

Doctor's Degree
Research/Scholarship
(Dissertation)

Post-Doctoral

House Staff - Medicine
House Staff - Dentistry
House Staff - Pharmacy

Doctor's Degree Professional
Practice - Law

Doctor's Degree Professional
Practice - Medicine

Doctor's Degree Professional
Practice - Dentistry

Docotor's Degree
Professional Practice -
Pharmacy

Doctor's Degree Professional
Practice - Other

2016

451.25

11.25

1.67

2.75

28.08
23.83
26.00

11,584.45
21,639.33
2,032.17
748.75

1,109.00

235.00
638.00
26.00
28.00
455.00

539.00

267.00

551.00

463.83

2015

475.25

12.33

0.75

3.50

32.33
20.67
25.00

11,700.56
22,209.87
1,998.00
791.08

1,078.00

249.00
633.00
28.00
26.00
463.08

522.00

253.00

540.00

423.58

2014

469.00

11.33

0.50

0.83

8.25
20.58
20.42
34.00

11,849.27
21,607.53
2,041.08
771.42

1,073.00

234.00
594.00
23.00
26.00
462.33

508.00

243.00

536.00

397.83

2013

549.83

8.33

2.25

7.25

26.58
24.00

12,132.59
20,649.87
2,091.83
822.67

1,049.00

242.00
603.00
25.00
26.00
470.50

491.00

233.00

535.00

382.42

2012

600.92

5.50

22.33

15.42

34.67

12,314.19
19,937.07
2,186.83
845.42

1,111.00

218.00
579.00
22.00
24.00
475.50

487.00

227.00

527.00

389.33

2011
38.25

607.00

5.42

28.33

5.58

12,306.37
19,136.93
2,217.50
789.75

1,123.00

237.00
534.00
23.00
21.00
498.08

465.00

235.00

519.00

365.33

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) +
(headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff)

Source: Council on Postsecondary Education Comprehensive Database

Friday, February 10, 2017

2010
28.25

644.67

12,243.50
18,767.80
2,218.17
815.33

1,146.00

309.00
527.00
17.00
15.00
494.67

451.00

230.00

516.00

341.58

2009 2008
21.67 5.50
640.58 601.17
2.50 1.08
6.75 9.92

12,221.79 11,820.00
18,078.87 17,772.93
2,206.75 2,239.00
811.58 1,026.75

1,084.00 1,061.00

257.00 248.00
550.00 522.00

19.00 23.00

16.00 19.00
480.58 473.92
439.00 425.00
222.00 224.00
514.00 512.00
321.75

¥
Kentucky Council on i

Postsecondary Education

2007

563.25

0.50

9.92

11,547.37
17,334.87
2,273.50
927.92

1,034.00

228.00
466.00
21.00
15.00
513.50

406.00

222.00

490.00



Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment by Institution and Level -Public Institutions

Kentucky Public Institutions 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007
University of Kentucky Doctor's Degree Professional 1.33 1.33 2.08 1.00
Practice Nondegree
Post-Baccalaureate 2.92 8.42 13.92 11.08 3.58
Certificate
Post-Master's Certificate 7.83 17.08 17.75 0.42 7.42 8.42 2.75 1.00 1.00
Graduate Certificate 26.25 7.25
House Staff 1.00 1.00 2.00
Total 28,770.41  29,249.69  28,548.86 27,632.79  27,034.81  26,172.01  25,856.97 25,004.28 24,548.60  23,934.79
University of Louisville Undergraduate 13,394.37 13,345.63 13,495.20 13,484.93 13,232.93 13,142.43 13,039.77 12,810.43 12,587.10 12,403.63
Master's/Specialist's 2,225.25 2,061.53 2,110.71 2,001.54 2,058.17 2,058.29 2,132.13 2,021.63 1,995.71 2,072.46
Doctor's Degree 435.13 462.88 446.42 455.79 417.04 451.46 484.29 472.67 425.46 445.92
Research/Scholarship
(Coursework)
Doctor's Degree 391.00 380.00 377.00 391.00 400.00 423.00 405.00 409.00 387.00 387.00

Research/Scholarship
(Dissertation)

Post-Doctoral 155.00 159.00 139.00 131.00 126.00 143.00 127.00 117.00 118.00 149.00
House Staff - Medicine 605.00 586.00 580.00 579.00 543.00
House Staff - Dentistry 14.00 1.00 11.00 12.00 31.00
Doctor's Degree Professional 366.08 395.67 406.67 438.58 439.83 461.33 489.33 503.08 488.38 476.17
Practice - Law

Doctor's Degree Professional 623.00 633.00 636.00 644.00 656.00 644.00 634.00 615.00 589.00 600.00
Practice - Medicine

Doctor's Degree Professional 476.00 477.00 477.00 476.00 437.00 402.00 367.00 333.00 328.00 320.00
Practice - Dentistry

Doctor's Degree Professional 38.83

Practice - Other

Doctor's Degree Professional 7.75 8.08
Practice Nondegree - Law

Doctor's Degree Professional 22.42 15.00
Practice Nondegree -

Medicine

Doctor's Degree Professional 4.83 6.00 5.33 5.50 9.75 4.83 11.67 19.42

Practice Nondegree

Post-Baccalaureate 56.92 48.25 50.00 55.25 68.67 82.67

Certificate

Post-Master's Certificate 4.17 4.50 4.17 4.83 3.92 3.08 1.00 0.50 2.00
Post-Doctor's Degree 4.67 13.75

Professional Practice

Certificate

House Staff 644.00 628.00 628.00 627.00 621.00 1.00 1.00

Total 18,814.58 18,601.46 18,775.50 18,715.42 18,474.98 18,449.84 18,279.19 17,892.73 17,539.82 17,453.26

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) +
(headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff) X

Kentucky Council on i
Source: Council on Postsecondary Education Comprehensive Database Postsecondary Education
Friday, February 10, 2017



Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment by Institution and Level -Public Institutions

Kentucky Public Institutions 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007
Western Kentucky Undergraduate 14,264.23 14,173.33 14,230.37 14,350.63 14,807.57 14,905.67 14,980.20 14,937.67 14,517.23 14,185.17
University Master's/Specialist's 1,308.13 1,347.50 1,346.67 1,469.46 1,503.21 1,573.17 1,619.08 1,587.08 1,472.17 1,413.83

Doctor's Degree 49.50 31.00 12.25

Research/Scholarship

(Coursework)

Doctoral (Enroliment Only) 0.83 3.42 3.83 9.17 10.58

Doctor's Degree Professional 174.42 150.33 101.83 68.92 60.42

Practice - Other

Post-Baccalaureate 0.75 0.75 36.00 36.08 4.00

Certificate

Post-Master's Certificate 5.25 4.67 1.92 3.08 4.42 32.04 32.71 25.92 19.54 18.92

Graduate Certificate 38.13 37.83 41.25

Doctor's Degree - Other 29.92 39.00 39.08 38.17 68.00

Doctor's Degree - Other 31.00 33.00 32.00 36.00

Dissertation Status

Total 15,851.08 15,786.41 15,793.87 16,002.26 16,419.28 16,576.13 16,684.91 16,585.50 16,030.36 15,628.50
System Undergraduate 87,255.94  88,380.20  88,391.50 87,697.53  86,964.67 85,682.54  85,424.17  84,408.84  82,809.87  81,823.28

Master's/Specialist's 8,963.88 8,947.82 9,016.42 9,179.04 9,475.09 9,742.35 9,814.04 9,556.51 9,345.21 9,423.46

Doctor's Degree 1,183.88 1,253.96 1,217.84 1,278.46 1,262.46 1,279.46 1,412.62 1,353.67 1,469.96 1,373.84

Research/Scholarship

(Coursework)

Doctoral (Enrollment Only) 1.08 3.75 4.08 9.17 12.33

Doctor's Degree 1,500.00 1,458.00 1,450.00 1,440.00 1,511.00 1,546.00 1,551.00 1,493.00 1,448.00 1,421.00

Research/Scholarship
(Dissertation)

Post-Doctoral 390.00 408.00 373.00 373.00 344.00 380.00 436.00 374.00 366.00 377.00
House Staff - Medicine 638.00 633.00 594.00 603.00 579.00 1,139.00 1,113.00 1,130.00 1,101.00 1,009.00
House Staff - Dentistry 26.00 28.00 23.00 25.00 22.00 37.00 18.00 30.00 35.00 52.00
House Staff - Pharmacy 28.00 26.00 26.00 26.00 24.00 21.00 15.00 16.00 19.00 15.00
Doctor's Degree Professional 1,272.33 1,334.00 1,338.00 1,458.91 1,516.25 1,566.41 1,628.67 1,624.24 1,563.47 1,552.92
Practice - Law

Doctor's Degree Professional 1,162.00 1,155.00 1,144.00 1,135.00 1,143.00 1,109.00 1,085.00 1,054.00 1,014.00 1,006.00
Practice - Medicine

Doctor's Degree Professional 743.00 730.00 720.00 709.00 664.00 637.00 597.00 555.00 552.00 542.00
Practice - Dentistry

Docotor's Degree 551.00 540.00 536.00 535.00 527.00 519.00 516.00 514.00 512.00 490.00
Professional Practice -

Pharmacy

Doctor's Degree Professional 910.24 783.99 656.24 576.92 494.50 490.67 341.58 321.75

Practice - Other

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) +
(headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff) X

Kentucky Council on i
Source: Council on Postsecondary Education Comprehensive Database Postsecondary Education
Friday, February 10, 2017



Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment by Institution and Level -Public Institutions

Kentucky Public Institutions

System

Doctor's Degree Professional

Practice Nondegree - Law

Doctor's Degree Professional

Practice Nondegree -
Medicine

Doctor's Degree Professional

Practice Nondegree

Post-Baccalaureate
Certificate

Post-Master's Certificate
Graduate Certificate

Post-Doctor's Degree
Professional Practice
Certificate

Doctor's Degree - Other

Doctor's Degree - Other
Dissertation Status

House Staff
Total

2016

7.83

63.59

25.83
94.79

87.50
57.00

644.00
105,604.81

2015

8.08

60.92

39.58
80.24

79.92
58.00

629.00
106,633.71

2014

5.83

94.25

41.42
65.33

70.50
66.00

628.00
106,457.33

2013

5.50

134.16

15.58
0.25

64.75
60.00

627.00
105,944.10

2012

11.83

175.24

27.43
1.75
4.67

102.67

621.00
105,471.56

2011

4.83

115.92

50.79
7.25
13.75

1.00
104,344.05

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) +
(headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff)

Source: Council on Postsecondary Education Comprehensive Database

Friday, February 10, 2017

2009 2008
2.50 8.83
22.42
20.42
35.92 30.46
1.00
102,493.93 100,307.39

Kentucky Council on

Postsecondary Education

5

2007
8.58

15.00

31.84

2.00
99,155.25



