Kentucky Public Institutions		2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	2011	2010	2009	2008	2007
Eastern Kentucky University	Undergraduate	11,839.87	12,076.00	11,844.27	11,648.77	11,799.70	11,765.07	12,388.10	12,313.70	11,901.37	11,744.57
	Master's/Specialist's	1,340.50	1,330.13	1,263.88	1,178.46	1,072.71	1,145.71	1,149.75	1,200.38	1,185.08	1,173.50
	Doctor's Degree Research/Scholarship (Coursework)							24.75	16.75		
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Other	122.25	107.50	73.58	67.00	55.42	35.00				
	Post-Baccalaureate Certificate	1.00		28.75	25.83	40.33	0.92				
	Post-Master's Certificate	8.58	13.33	9.33		3.67	2.67	8.17			
	Graduate Certificate			1.00							
	Total	13,312.20	13,526.96	13,220.81	12,920.06	12,971.83	12,949.37	13,570.77	13,530.83	13,086.45	12,918.07
Kentucky State University	Undergraduate	1,265.60	1,226.70	1,529.93	1,935.70	1,862.73	2,034.87	2,193.80	2,159.27	2,036.97	2,086.60
	Master's/Specialist's	97.25	91.83	80.75	97.00	139.67	155.17	153.92	122.17	88.50	122.00
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Other	10.75	9.00								
	Total	1,373.60	1,327.53	1,610.68	2,032.70	2,002.40	2,190.04	2,347.72	2,281.44	2,125.47	2,208.60
Morehead State University	Undergraduate	6,937.87	7,056.67	7,118.80	7,112.13	6,803.60	6,473.00	5,930.93	6,091.73	6,106.87	6,292.80
	Master's/Specialist's	456.25	503.58	522.42	589.08	691.58	738.92	699.08	710.33	710.00	687.92
	Doctor's Degree Research/Scholarship (Coursework)							10.50			
	Doctoral (Enrollment Only)						0.25	0.33	0.25		1.75
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Other	28.08	30.42	36.92	35.25	36.75	24.50				
	Post-Baccalaureate Certificate				3.75	4.25					
	Graduate Certificate		0.50				4.00				
	Total	7,422.20	7,591.17	7,678.14	7,740.21	7,536.18	7,240.67	6,640.84	6,802.31	6,816.87	6,982.47
Murray State University	Undergraduate	7,540.80	7,827.60	7,973.87	7,768.07	7,658.47	7,403.20	7,295.07	7,166.80	7,359.40	7,511.27
	Master's/Specialist's	838.58	948.92	958.08	984.75	1,050.17	1,053.17	1,099.83	1,008.25	980.42	970.92
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Other	60.83	50.83	34.75	15.00	7.50					
	Graduate Certificate	2.33	2.33	2.50	0.25	1.75	3.25				
	Doctor's Degree - Other	33.75	20.25	11.00							
	Total	8,476.29	8,849.93	8,980.20	8,768.07	8,717.89	8,459.62	8,394.90	8,175.05	8,339.82	8,482.19
Northern Kentucky	Undergraduate	10,373.87	10,464.40	10,591.53	10,747.43	10,862.60	10,821.37	10,828.50	10,850.37	10,528.00	10,264.37
University	Master's/Specialist's	665.75	666.33	692.83	766.92	772.75	800.42	742.08	699.92	674.33	709.33

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) + (headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff)

Kentucky Council on Postsecondary Education

Kentucky Public Institutions		2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	2011	2010	2009	2008	2007
Northern Kentucky University	Doctor's Degree Research/Scholarship (Coursework)						38.25	28.25	21.67	5.50	
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Law	451.25	475.25	469.00	549.83	600.92	607.00	644.67	640.58	601.17	563.25
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Other	11.25	12.33	11.33	8.33	5.50	5.42				
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice Nondegree - Law								2.50	1.08	0.5
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice Nondegree	1.67	0.75	0.50							
	Post-Baccalaureate Certificate	2.75	3.50	0.83	2.25	22.33	28.33				
	Post-Master's Certificate			8.25	7.25	15.42	5.58		6.75	9.92	9.9
	Graduate Certificate	28.08	32.33	20.58							
	Doctor's Degree - Other	23.83	20.67	20.42	26.58	34.67					
	Doctor's Degree - Other Dissertation Status	26.00	25.00	34.00	24.00						
	Total	11,584.45	11,700.56	11,849.27	12,132.59	12,314.19	12,306.37	12,243.50	12,221.79	11,820.00	11,547.3
University of Kentucky	Undergraduate	21,639.33	22,209.87	21,607.53	20,649.87	19,937.07	19,136.93	18,767.80	18,078.87	17,772.93	17,334.8
	Master's/Specialist's	2,032.17	1,998.00	2,041.08	2,091.83	2,186.83	2,217.50	2,218.17	2,206.75	2,239.00	2,273.5
	Doctor's Degree Research/Scholarship (Coursework)	748.75	791.08	771.42	822.67	845.42	789.75	815.33	811.58	1,026.75	927.92
	Doctor's Degree Research/Scholarship (Dissertation)	1,109.00	1,078.00	1,073.00	1,049.00	1,111.00	1,123.00	1,146.00	1,084.00	1,061.00	1,034.00
	Post-Doctoral	235.00	249.00	234.00	242.00	218.00	237.00	309.00	257.00	248.00	228.00
	House Staff - Medicine	638.00	633.00	594.00	603.00	579.00	534.00	527.00	550.00	522.00	466.00
	House Staff - Dentistry	26.00	28.00	23.00	25.00	22.00	23.00	17.00	19.00	23.00	21.0
	House Staff - Pharmacy	28.00	26.00	26.00	26.00	24.00	21.00	15.00	16.00	19.00	15.00
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Law	455.00	463.08	462.33	470.50	475.50	498.08	494.67	480.58	473.92	513.50
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Medicine	539.00	522.00	508.00	491.00	487.00	465.00	451.00	439.00	425.00	406.00
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Dentistry	267.00	253.00	243.00	233.00	227.00	235.00	230.00	222.00	224.00	222.00
	Docotor's Degree Professional Practice - Pharmacy	551.00	540.00	536.00	535.00	527.00	519.00	516.00	514.00	512.00	490.00
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Other	463.83	423.58	397.83	382.42	389.33	365.33	341.58	321.75		

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) + (headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff)

Source: Council on Postsecondary Education Comprehensive Database Friday, February 10, 2017

Kentucky Council on Postsecondary Education

Kentucky Public Institu	itions	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	2011	2010	2009	2008	2007
University of Kentucky	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice Nondegree	1.33	1.33			2.08			1.00		
	Post-Baccalaureate Certificate	2.92	8.42	13.92	11.08	3.58					
	Post-Master's Certificate	7.83	17.08	17.75	0.42		7.42	8.42	2.75	1.00	1.00
	Graduate Certificate	26.25	7.25								
	House Staff		1.00							1.00	2.00
	Total	28,770.41	29,249.69	28,548.86	27,632.79	27,034.81	26,172.01	25,856.97	25,004.28	24,548.60	23,934.79
Iniversity of Louisville	Undergraduate	13,394.37	13,345.63	13,495.20	13,484.93	13,232.93	13,142.43	13,039.77	12,810.43	12,587.10	12,403.63
	Master's/Specialist's	2,225.25	2,061.53	2,110.71	2,001.54	2,058.17	2,058.29	2,132.13	2,021.63	1,995.71	2,072.46
	Doctor's Degree Research/Scholarship (Coursework)	435.13	462.88	446.42	455.79	417.04	451.46	484.29	472.67	425.46	445.92
	Doctor's Degree Research/Scholarship (Dissertation)	391.00	380.00	377.00	391.00	400.00	423.00	405.00	409.00	387.00	387.00
	Post-Doctoral	155.00	159.00	139.00	131.00	126.00	143.00	127.00	117.00	118.00	149.00
	House Staff - Medicine						605.00	586.00	580.00	579.00	543.00
	House Staff - Dentistry						14.00	1.00	11.00	12.00	31.00
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Law	366.08	395.67	406.67	438.58	439.83	461.33	489.33	503.08	488.38	476.17
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Medicine	623.00	633.00	636.00	644.00	656.00	644.00	634.00	615.00	589.00	600.00
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Dentistry	476.00	477.00	477.00	476.00	437.00	402.00	367.00	333.00	328.00	320.00
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Other	38.83									
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice Nondegree - Law									7.75	8.08
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice Nondegree - Medicine									22.42	15.00
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice Nondegree	4.83	6.00	5.33	5.50	9.75	4.83	11.67	19.42		
	Post-Baccalaureate Certificate	56.92	48.25	50.00	55.25	68.67	82.67				
	Post-Master's Certificate	4.17	4.50	4.17	4.83	3.92	3.08	1.00	0.50		2.00
	Post-Doctor's Degree Professional Practice Certificate					4.67	13.75				
	House Staff	644.00	628.00	628.00	627.00	621.00	1.00	1.00			
	Total	18,814.58	18,601.46	18,775.50	18,715.42	18,474.98	18,449.84	18,279.19	17,892.73	17,539.82	17,453.26

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) + (headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff)

Kentucky Council on Postsecondary Education

Kentucky Public Inst	titutions	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	2011	2010	2009	2008	2007
Western Kentucky University	Undergraduate	14,264.23	14,173.33	14,230.37	14,350.63	14,807.57	14,905.67	14,980.20	14,937.67	14,517.23	14,185.17
	Master's/Specialist's	1,308.13	1,347.50	1,346.67	1,469.46	1,503.21	1,573.17	1,619.08	1,587.08	1,472.17	1,413.83
	Doctor's Degree Research/Scholarship (Coursework)							49.50	31.00	12.25	
	Doctoral (Enrollment Only)						0.83	3.42	3.83	9.17	10.58
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Other	174.42	150.33	101.83	68.92		60.42				
	Post-Baccalaureate Certificate		0.75	0.75	36.00	36.08	4.00				
	Post-Master's Certificate	5.25	4.67	1.92	3.08	4.42	32.04	32.71	25.92	19.54	18.92
	Graduate Certificate	38.13	37.83	41.25							
	Doctor's Degree - Other	29.92	39.00	39.08	38.17	68.00					
	Doctor's Degree - Other Dissertation Status	31.00	33.00	32.00	36.00						
	Total	15,851.08	15,786.41	15,793.87	16,002.26	16,419.28	16,576.13	16,684.91	16,585.50	16,030.36	15,628.50
System	Undergraduate	87,255.94	88,380.20	88,391.50	87,697.53	86,964.67	85,682.54	85,424.17	84,408.84	82,809.87	81,823.28
	Master's/Specialist's	8,963.88	8,947.82	9,016.42	9,179.04	9,475.09	9,742.35	9,814.04	9,556.51	9,345.21	9,423.46
	Doctor's Degree Research/Scholarship (Coursework)	1,183.88	1,253.96	1,217.84	1,278.46	1,262.46	1,279.46	1,412.62	1,353.67	1,469.96	1,373.84
	Doctoral (Enrollment Only)						1.08	3.75	4.08	9.17	12.33
	Doctor's Degree Research/Scholarship (Dissertation)	1,500.00	1,458.00	1,450.00	1,440.00	1,511.00	1,546.00	1,551.00	1,493.00	1,448.00	1,421.00
	Post-Doctoral	390.00	408.00	373.00	373.00	344.00	380.00	436.00	374.00	366.00	377.00
	House Staff - Medicine	638.00	633.00	594.00	603.00	579.00	1,139.00	1,113.00	1,130.00	1,101.00	1,009.00
	House Staff - Dentistry	26.00	28.00	23.00	25.00	22.00	37.00	18.00	30.00	35.00	52.00
	House Staff - Pharmacy	28.00	26.00	26.00	26.00	24.00	21.00	15.00	16.00	19.00	15.00
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Law	1,272.33	1,334.00	1,338.00	1,458.91	1,516.25	1,566.41	1,628.67	1,624.24	1,563.47	1,552.92
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Medicine	1,162.00	1,155.00	1,144.00	1,135.00	1,143.00	1,109.00	1,085.00	1,054.00	1,014.00	1,006.00
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Dentistry	743.00	730.00	720.00	709.00	664.00	637.00	597.00	555.00	552.00	542.00
	Docotor's Degree Professional Practice - Pharmacy	551.00	540.00	536.00	535.00	527.00	519.00	516.00	514.00	512.00	490.00
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Other	910.24	783.99	656.24	576.92	494.50	490.67	341.58	321.75		

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) + (headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff)



Kentucky Public Institutions		2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	2011	2010	2009	2008	2007
System	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice Nondegree - Law								2.50	8.83	8.58
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice Nondegree - Medicine									22.42	15.00
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice Nondegree	7.83	8.08	5.83	5.50	11.83	4.83	11.67	20.42		
	Post-Baccalaureate Certificate	63.59	60.92	94.25	134.16	175.24	115.92				
	Post-Master's Certificate	25.83	39.58	41.42	15.58	27.43	50.79	50.30	35.92	30.46	31.84
	Graduate Certificate	94.79	80.24	65.33	0.25	1.75	7.25				
	Post-Doctor's Degree Professional Practice Certificate					4.67	13.75				
	Doctor's Degree - Other	87.50	79.92	70.50	64.75	102.67					
	Doctor's Degree - Other Dissertation Status	57.00	58.00	66.00	60.00						
	House Staff	644.00	629.00	628.00	627.00	621.00	1.00	1.00		1.00	2.00
	Total	105,604.81	106,633.71	106,457.33	105,944.10	105,471.56	104,344.05	104,018.80	102,493.93	100,307.39	99,155.25